Data Sheet
© 2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 11
Cisco Third-Generation Wireless WAN High-Speed WAN
Interface Cards
The Cisco® Third-Generation (3G) Wireless WAN (WWAN) High-Speed WAN Interface
Cards (HWICs) for Cisco Integrated Services Routers provide the next generation of
wireless WAN backup solutions.
Product Overview

● Maximum power: 50W
● Connector: TNC male
● VSWR: < 1.8:1 (806 to 960 MHz) and < 1.6:1 (1710 to 2170 MHz)
● Nominal impedance: 50 ohms
● Polarization: Vertical
● Intermodulation ◦ <–140 decibels relative to carrier (dBc) typical (800 to 960 MHz IM3 at
2x20W) ◦ <–140 dBc (1710 to 1880 MHz IM3 at 2 x 20W) ◦ <–150 dBc (1920 to 2170 MHz IM7 at 2 x 20W)
Mechanical specifications
● Radome material: White ABS
● Base material: Aluminum
● Cable: 086FEP conformable
● Dimensions: 7.09 OD x 2.44 H in. (18.00 OD x 6.20 H cm)
● Weight: 0.62 lb (0.28 kg)
● Can be used with the following cable extensions: 3G-CAB-ULL-20 and 3G-
CAB-ULL-50
Antenna Extension 3G-AE015-R Description ◦ Single unit antenna extension base (15-ft (457.2-cm) cable included)
Electrical specifications ◦ Frequency range : 0.8 to 5.85 GHz ◦ Attenuation: < 3 decibels (dB) at or below 2.5 GHz ◦ Base connector: TNC female ◦ Pigtail connector: TNC male
Mechanical specifications
● Base material: UL 94 V0PC and ABS plastic
● Dimensions: 2.8 x 2.4 x 1.8 in. (7.1 x 6.1 x 4.6 cm)
● Weight: 6 oz (0.17 kg)
● Cable: 15 ft (457.2 cm) non-plenum rated Pro-Flex Plus 195
Antenna Extension 3G-AE010-R Description ◦ Single unit antenna extension base (10-ft (304.8-cm) cable included)
Electrical specifications ◦ Frequency range : 0.8 to 5.85 GHz ◦ Attenuation: < 3 decibels (dB) at or below 2.5 GHz ◦ Base connector: TNC female ◦ Pigtail connector: TNC male
Mechanical specifications
● Base material: UL 94 V0PC and ABS plastic
● Dimensions: 2.8 x 2.4 x 1.8 in. (7.1 x 6.1 x 4.6 cm)

3G WirelessWAN HWIC supporting 1xRTT, EVDO Rev A/Re l 0 (Sprint SKU) HWIC-3G-CDMA-S
HWIC-3G-CDMA-S= (Spare)
3G WirelessWAN HWIC supporting 1xRTT, EVDO Rev A/Re l 0 (Generic SKU)* HWIC-3G-CDMA=
* The generic CDMA HWIC requires carrier provisioning to be performed by an approved Cisco partner before
it can be used on the network. Please contact the CDMA carrier for more information.
Table 4. Antenna Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Multi-Band Swivel Mount Dipole Antenna—Faceplate Mou nt 3G-ANTM1919D
3G-ANTM1919D= (Spare)
Multi-Band Omnidirectional Antenna—Ceiling Mount  3G-ANTM1916-CM
3G-ANTM1916-CM= (Spare)
Single Unit Antenna Extension Base (10-ft cable inc luded( 3G-AE010-R
3G-AE010-R= (Spare)
Single Unit Antenna Extension Base (15-ft cable inc luded)  3G-AE015-R
3G-AE015-R= (Spare)
50-ft (15m) Ultra Low Loss LMR 400 Cable with TNC C onnector  3G-CAB-ULL-50
3G-CAB-ULL-50= (Spare)
20-ft (6m) Ultra Low Loss LMR 400 Cable with TNC Co nnector  3G-CAB-ULL-20
3G-CAB-ULL-20= (Spare)
3G Outdoor Antenna Lightning Arrestor 3G-ACC-OUT-LA
3G-ACC-OUT-LA= (Spare)
Multi-Band Outdoor Low Profile Antenna with 15ft ca ble 3G-ANT-OUT-LP
3G-ANT-OUT-LP= (Spare)
Multi-Band Outdoor Omnidirectional Antenna Mast/Wal l Mount & 3G Outdoor
Antenna Lightning Arrestor (3G-ACC-OUT-LA)
3G-ANT-OUT-COMBO
3G-ANT-OUT-COMBO= (Spare)
25-ft(7.5 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connec tor 3G-CAB-LMR240-25
3G-CAB-LMR240-25= (Spare)
50-ft(15 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connect or 3G-CAB-LMR240-50
3G-CAB-LMR240-50= (Spare)
75-ft(23 m) Low Loss LMR 240 Cable with TNC Connect or 3G-CAB-LMR240-75
3G-CAB-LMR240-75= (Spare)
Note:   All 3G HWICs (including spares) ship with one default dipole antenna (3G-ANTM1919D).
Data Sheet